## 508863579 11/12/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI624347

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |  |  |                |
|---|--|---|--|--|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |  |   | ASSIGNMENT   |  |                |
| CONVEYING PARTY   | / DATA   |   |  |  |                |
|   |  |   | Name   |  | Execution Date |
| Eliahu Antopolsky   |  |   |  |  | 11/12/2024     |
| RECEIVING PARTY   | DATA   |   |  |  |                |
| Individual Name:  | ahan   |   |  |  |                |
| Street Address:   | 78 Hara  | 78 Harav Uziel  |  |  |                |
| City:   | Tveria   | Tveria  |  |  |                |
| State/Country:  | ISRAE  | ISRAEL  |  |  |                |
| <b>Postal Code:</b> 14000   |  |   |  |  |                |
| Patent Number:  |  | 1214  | 3494   |  |                |
| Patent Number:  |  | 1214:   | 3494   |  |                |
| CORRESPONDENCI<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence win<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam   | ll be sent to<br>if provideo                   | o the o<br>d; if th<br>9722<br>meir@<br>Meir I                      | e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser<br>737487<br>@mdpatent.co.il<br>Dahan  |  |                |
| CORRESPONDENCI<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:                                       | ll be sent to<br>if provideo                   | o the o<br>d; if th<br>9722<br>Meir (<br>Meir I<br>78 Ha            | <b>e-mail address first; if that is uns<br/>nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b><br>737487<br>@mdpatent.co.il<br>Dahan<br>arav Uziel                                    |  |                |
| CORRESPONDENCI<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence win<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam   | ll be sent to<br>if provideo                   | o the o<br>d; if th<br>9722<br>Meir (<br>Meir I<br>78 Ha            | e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser<br>737487<br>@mdpatent.co.il<br>Dahan  |  |                |
| CORRESPONDENCI<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wir<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:                     | ll be sent to<br>if provideo<br>ie:            | o the o<br>d; if th<br>97227<br>Meir (<br>Meir I<br>78 Ha<br>Tveria | <b>e-mail address first; if that is uns<br/>nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b><br>737487<br>@mdpatent.co.il<br>Dahan<br>arav Uziel                                    |  |                |
| CORRESPONDENCI<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence win<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:                     | Il be sent to<br>if provided<br>ne:<br>NUMBER: | o the o<br>d; if th<br>97227<br>Meir (<br>Meir I<br>78 Ha<br>Tveria | e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser<br>737487<br>@mdpatent.co.il<br>Dahan<br>arav Uziel<br>a, ISRAEL 14000                         |  |                |
| CORRESPONDENCI<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:                                       | Il be sent to<br>if provided<br>ne:<br>NUMBER: | o the o<br>d; if th<br>97227<br>Meir (<br>Meir I<br>78 Ha<br>Tveria | e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser<br>737487<br>@mdpatent.co.il<br>Dahan<br>arav Uziel<br>a, ISRAEL 14000<br>1111-11              |  |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET | Il be sent to<br>if provided<br>ne:<br>NUMBER: | o the o<br>d; if th<br>97227<br>Meir (<br>Meir I<br>78 Ha<br>Tveria | e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser<br>737487<br>@mdpatent.co.il<br>Dahan<br>arav Uziel<br>a, ISRAEL 14000<br>111-11<br>Meir Dahan |  |                |

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, Eliahu Antopolsky, of 1 Malchei Israel Street Zichron Yaakov 3092088 Israel ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 12143494, dated November 12, 2024 titled "Method for increasing security level of one-time-password message formats" (the "Patent");

Whereas, Meir Dahan, of 78 Harav Uziel, Tiberias 14000 Israel ("Assignee") desires to acquire all the rights of the Assignor in and to the Patent;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Signature of the Assignor Eliahu Antopolsky

Date: November 12, 2024

Signature of the Assignee Meir Dahan November 12, 2024

## **RECORDED: 11/12/2024**